

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Nick Dobreff, Communications and Creative Director 616.485.3913 (m) - 303.308.2477 (o) ndobreff@coloradosymphony.org

WATCHHOUSE WITH THE COLORADO SYMPHONY RESCHEDULED FOR MAY 5, 2023

Tickets for the originally scheduled February 5 performance will be honored for the rescheduled date

Feb. 1, 2023 – Denver, CO – The Colorado Symphony's February 5 performance with Watchhouse at Boettcher Concert Hall has been postponed and rescheduled for May 5, 2023.

Statement from Watchhouse:

Friends! The date for our show with the Colorado Symphony had to be moved to May 5th, 2023. We are managing a temporary medical condition that would make immediate travel risky. It will be resolved in time for spring tour, and while yet another schedule change is truly agonizing for us, we can't put a price on our health and safety, especially after last year!!! We are deeply sorry for any inconveniences this causes to your travel plans—we know this was a special show for all of us. There are not many tickets left so we hope you will hold onto them and join us for the new date.

Ticketing Options:

The following options are available for ticketholders of the rescheduled event. If no action is taken, tickets will remain valid for the rescheduled concert date on May 5, 2023. Any ticket exchanges or refund requests must be submitted by 6:00pm MST on May 5, 2023. Any requests made after that time will not be accepted.

- Keep your tickets for the rescheduled date listed above. If you'd like to keep tickets to the rescheduled date you need not take any action.
- Exchange your ticket(s) from the above performance into future events through June 30, 2023. All exchange fees will be waived in this situation.
- Exchange your ticket(s) for on account credit, which can be used for events through June 30, 2023. All exchange fees will be waived in this situation.
- Request a refund of the ticket purchase cost and City Seat Tax. Service fees will not be refunded
 as they are used for technology, processing, and staffing.

For concert descriptions and ticket information, please visit <u>coloradosymphony.org</u> or call the box office at 303.623.7876.

EVENT INFORMATION:



What: Watchhouse with the Colorado Symphony

Where: Boettcher Concert Hall

When: Friday, May 5, 2023 at 7:30pm MST Tickets: Available now at coloradosymphony.org

###

CONTACTS:

For more information or to request interviews, please contact: Nick Dobreff, Communications and Creative Director ndobreff@coloradosymphony.org - 303.308.2477 (o)

For high-resolution, downloadable images of the Colorado Symphony, contact: ndobreff@coloradosymphony.org

Support for the 2022/23 Colorado Symphony Season is provided by: The Scientific & Cultural Facilities District (SCFD), Bonfils Stanton, Genesee Mountain Foundation, Liberty Global, and the Colorado Symphony Guild.

TICKETS:

Tickets to Colorado Symphony events are available online at coloradosymphony.org/tickets, by phone at 303.623.7876, and in person at the Boettcher Concert Hall Box Office, Denver Performing Arts Complex, 1000 14th Street. The Box Office is open Monday - Friday, 10 a.m. - 5 p.m., Saturday, noon – 5 p.m., and two hours prior to each performance.

ABOUT THE COLORADO SYMPHONY

One of the leading orchestras in the United States, the Colorado Symphony Association is a not-for-profit 501 (c)(3) organization performing more than 150 concerts annually at Boettcher Concert Hall in downtown Denver and across Colorado. Led by Principal Conductor Peter Oundjian, the Colorado Symphony is home to eighty full-time musicians, representing more than a dozen nations, and regularly welcomes the most celebrated artists from the world of symphonic music and beyond. In the last year, the Colorado Symphony served nearly 233,000 people attending live performances at concert and non-traditional venues throughout Colorado's Front Range. Recognized as an incubator of innovation, creativity, and excellence, the Colorado Symphony continually expands its reach through in-person and virtual education programs, outreach, and programming. The Colorado Symphony partners with the state's leading musical artists, cultural organizations, corporations, foundations, sports teams, and individuals to expose diverse audiences to the transformative power of music. To learn more, visit coloradosymphony.org.